RESOLUTION #24-06C

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANDY CITY COUNCIL PERMITTING
THE INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM
THE EVIDENCE ROOM TO THE POLICE IT

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter 11d, Section
105, if the owner of any lost or mislaid property cannot be determined or notified, or if the owner
of the property is determined and notified, and fails to appear and claim the property after three
months of its receipt by the local law enforcement agency, and;

WHERAS, the Sandy Police Department published notice of the intent to dispose of the
unclaimed property on Utah’s Public Legal Notice Website established in Subsection 45-1-
101(2)(b), and followed all other noticing requirements, and,

WHEREAS, no claim was made for the lost or mislaid property within nine days of
publication and posting, and,

WHEREAS, the agency shall obtain permission to apply the property to a public interest
use and the designation and approval of the public interest use of the property from the agency’s
legislative body;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED, by the City Council of Sandy City that the
Sandy City Police Department has complied with the requirements in Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter
11d, Section 105 and no claim has been made for the property shown in Exhibit “A”. Therefore, the
attached request (Exhibit “A”) for interdepartmental transfer of property from the evidence room is
approved and this resolution is effective upon adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED this day of , 2024,

Ryan Mecham, Chair Sandy City Council

ATTEST:

City Recorder

RECORDED this day of 2024.




Exhibit “A”

(See next page)



REQUEST FOR INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER
OF PROPERTY FROM THE EVIDENCE ROOM
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Items Requested For Transfer To Police IT

ITEM

Orange USB

Black Cruzer USB

PNY Black USB
Black/Silver USB
Black/Silver USB

Black Cruzer USB

Orange USB

Staples Silver/Black USB
Green USB

Black Cruzer USB

Lexar Purple/White USB
Orange USB

Black Cruzer USB

Red PNY USB

Green USB

SD Card and SD Card Reader
Blk Binder with numerous
Charging cords

Microsoft Surface Tablet

CASE NUMBER

SY2018-60361
SY2019-621
SY2019-1149
SY2019-18651
SY2019-20422
SY2019-21566
SY2019-23628
SY2019-27650
SY2019-28455
SY2019-29074
SY2019-44350
SY2019-48092
SY2019-58566
SY2020-26387
?

SY2020-49517
?

SY2023-52267

PROPERTY NUMBER

SY44543-1

SY44144-1

SY44096-1

SY48188-1

SY47567-1

SY48852-1

SY47085-1

SY47609-2
SY48205-1

SY49998-1

SY49799-1

SY50142-1

SY51720-1

SY55515-2
?

SY58786-1
?

SY83725-5
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